504967133 06/19/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5013879

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
CASEY MANSEL BINKL	EY		04/16/2018
ZACHARY AARON LEV	Y		05/17/2018
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	HAULERADS, INC.		
Street Address:	105-264 QUEENS QUAY WEST		
City:	TORONTO		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	M5J 1B5		
	Tatalad		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number	
Application Number:	16	012278	
CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number:		6)362-0823	
Correspondence will be	e sent to th	e e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
Email:		bee@ridoutmaybee.com	
Correspondent Name:	B. MAK, RIDOUT & MAYBEE LLP		
ooncopondent name:		0 UNVIERSITY AVENUE, 5TH FLOOF	ł
Address Line 1:			
=		PRONTO, CANADA M5H 3E5	
Address Line 1:	TC		

/Benjamin Mak/

06/19/2018

Total Attachments: 3

SIGNATURE:

DATE SIGNED:

source=Assignment#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page2.tif

source=Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **BINKLEY, Casey Mansel**, and **LEVY, Zachary Aaron** whose full post office addresses respectively are 2105-361 Front Street West, Toronto, Ontario M6V 3R5, <u>Canada and 6 Luscombe Lane, Toronto, Ontario M4Y 3B5, Canada have invented certain</u> new and useful improvements in an invention entitled **MANAGEMENT OF MOVING OUTDOOR ADVERTISING** as fully described and claimed in U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/653,894 filed on April 6, 2018;

AND WHEREAS, HaulerAds, Inc., having its head office and principal place of business at <u>105-264 Queens Quay West</u>, <u>Toronto</u>, <u>Ontario</u> <u>M5J</u> <u>1B5</u>, <u>Canada</u>, has acquired from the above inventors their right, title and interest in and to the said invention for the United States of America</u>, <u>Canada</u> and all other countries, and in the said application and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to them in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and other good and valuable consideration, the said **BINKLEY**, **Casey Mansel** and **LEVY**, **Zachary Aaron**, do hereby confirm that they have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the said **HaulerAds**, **Inc.**, its successors and assigns, their right, title and interest in and to the said invention for the United States of America, Canada and for all other countries in and to the invention as fully set forth and described in the specification of the above-identified application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America, Canada sof America, Canada and in any other country;

AND the said **BINKLEY**, **Casey Mansel** and **LEVY**, **Zachary Aaron**, hereby covenant and agree to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful documents, assurances, application, and other instruments as may reasonably be required to obtain Letters Patent for the said invention and vest the same in

PATENT REEL: 046131 FRAME: 0706

HaulerAds, Inc., its successors and assigns.

Executed on this 6 day of April , 2018 at Tasa to Ontario, Canda (any, province, country)

CERTIFICATE OF EXECUTION

1. <u>RANAN (HOMOR)</u> whose full post office address is 20 Growby St., Tacante ON, MS B 2 S.S.

BINKI

do hereby declare that I was personally present and did see BINKLEY, Casey Mansel who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above Assignment, duly sign and execute same.

Casèy Mense

Signation of Witness

2

Executed on this ¹⁷ day of May , 2018 at

Toronto, ON, Canada

(city, province, country)

LEVY, Zachary Aaron

CERTIFICATE OF EXECUTION

I, ______ Wira Karasik whose full post office address is 6 Luscombe Lane, Toronto ON, Canada M4Y 3B5

do hereby declare that I was personally present and did see LEVY, Zachary Aaron who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above Assignment, duly sign and execute same.

Signature of Witness

RECORDED: 06/19/2018